HCFCsCFCs HFCs
PROGRESSION TOWARD SUSTAINABLE REFRIGERATION PRODUCTS
Medium
 Temperature
Retrofit
Medium/High Temp
Refrigeration
and AC/MAC

100 195.9 124.1 210.8 184.4 237.6 210.4 316.4 221.6 192.1 235.9
105 210.7 134.9 226.8 199.6 255.3 227.4 339.9 238.5 207.8 253.4
110 226.3 146.3 243.6 215.7 273.9 245.2 364.6 256.4 224.4 271.7
115 242.7 158.4 261.2 232.7 293.5 264.1 390.5 275.1 241.9 290.9
120 259.9 171.1 279.7 250.6 314.0 284.0 417.7 294.7 260.5 311.1
125 277.9 184.5 299.1 269.5 335.4 305.0 446.3 315.2 280.1 332.3
130 296.8 198.7 319.4 289.5 357.9 327.1 476.3 336.7 300.9 354.5
135 316.5 213.6 340.7 310.5 381.5 350.5 507.6 359.2 322.9 377.8
140 337.2 229.3 362.9 332.6 406.2 375.1 540.5 382.6 346.2 402.2
145 358.8 245.7 386.1 355.9 431.9 401.0 574.8 407.0 370.8 427.7
150 381.5 263.0 410.3 380.4 458.9 428.3 610.6 432.4 396.9 454.4
Pressure (PSIG) Temperature Chart
ASHRAE # Trade Name Manufacturer Replaces Type Composition GWP Recommended
Lubricant
Applications
R-410A Forane® 410A Arkema R-22 HFC
Near-azeotropic
blend
R-32 - 50%
R-125 - 50%
2,100 POE Replacement for R-22 in smaller size chillers,
and residential and light commercial A/C
systems. Never used as a retrofit for R-22.
Genetron® AZ-20
Suva®  410A
Puron®
Honeywell
Dupont
R-427A Forane® 427A Arkema R-22 HFC
Zeotropic blend
R-32 - 15%
R-125 - 25%
R-143a - 10%
R-134a - 50%
2,130 MO or AB
(with oil
separator)
POE
Recommended retrofit for R-22 DX systems. Used
in A/C, medium, and low temperature systems.
R-407A Forane® 407A Arkema R-22 HFC
Zeotropic blend
R-32 - 20%
R-125 - 40%
R-134a - 40%
2,100 POE Replacement/retrofit for R-22  in DX systems.
Used in medium and low temperature systems.Suva® 407A
Klea® 407A
Dupont
Ineos
R-407C Forane® 407C Arkema R-22 HFC
Zeotropic blend
R-32 - 23%
R-125 - 25%
R-134a - 52%

R-134a Forane® 134a Arkema R-12 HFC
Single
component
fluid
R-134a -100% 1,430 POE
PAG (auto)
Replacement/retrofit for R-12 and R-500
systems. Recommended retrofit for R-12
automotive A/C systems.
Suva® 134a
Genetron® 134a
Klea® 134a
Dupont
Honeywell
Ineos
R-404A Forane® 404A Arkema R-502
R-22
R-402A
R-408A
HFC

refrigeration systems.
Suva® 507
Genetron® AZ-50
Dupont
Honeywell
R-22 Forane® 22 Arkema HCFC
Single
component fluid
R-22 - 100% 1,810 MO
AB
Used in A/C, medium, and low temperature
systems. Scheduled for phase-out.Freon® 22
Genetron® 22
Dupont
Honeywell
R-408A Forane® 408A Arkema R-502 HCFC
Near-azeotropic
blend
R-125 - 7%
R-143a - 46%
R-22 - 47%
2,650 MO
AB
POE
Recommended retrofit for R-502 systems.
Used in medium and low temperature systems.Suva® 408A
Genetron® 408A
Dupont
Honeywell
R-409A Forane® 409A Arkema R-12
R-500
HCFC
Zeotropic blend
R-22 - 60%